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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: Call for Abstracts for the 2nd National Blue Carbon Symposium (NBCS-2)

1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Wed, Mar 23, 2022 at 11:05 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

For your information po.

best,

Lea


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Criselda Castor <criseldacastor@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Mar 23, 2022 at 11:06 AM

Subject: Fwd: Call for Abstracts for the 2nd National Blue Carbon Symposium (NBCS-2)

To: Abhay Charan <josephabhay30@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Amelia Abecina
<ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Charles Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, Cierra Mortega
<cierramortega@gmail.com>, Coleen Joyce Quero Bautista <cjqbautista@neu.edu.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Jake Concepcion
<jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, jay arididon <jarididon070475@gmail.com>, Jeon Macatangay
<macatangay.jeon@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino
<johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan Davalos
<davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>,
Marilyn Alcober <marilynquitoalcober@gmail.com>, Michael Cornito <jmcornito@up.edu.ph>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr.
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Paula De Castro <pauladecastro05@gmail.com>, Ricky Quimbo :)
<rgquimbo12@gmail.com>, Ryan Valdez <ryanvaldezdesesto@gmail.com>, Siara Nulada
<siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>

Cc: Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maaño <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling
<nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph>


Hi AOs and AAOs,

Kindly forward to your respective regions. They might be interested to submit an abstract and/or participate in NBCS-2.
Will also send an official comms about this soon. 

Thank you.

Elds

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: BlueCARES Project <bluecares.upd@up.edu.ph>

Date: Wed, 16 Mar 2022 at 20:38

Subject: Call for Abstracts for the 2nd National Blue Carbon Symposium (NBCS-2)

To: 


Greetings!

We would like to invite you to the two-day, virtual 2nd National Blue Carbon Symposium (NBCS-2) to be 
held on 24-25 May 2022 with the theme: “Blue Carbon: Beyond the Research”. NBCS-2 is organized by 
BlueCARES (Comprehensive Assessment and Conservation of Blue Carbon Ecosystems and their 
Services in the Coral Triangle), the six-year trilateral research project of the Philippines, Japan, and 
Indonesia funded by the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) and Japan Science and 
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Technology Agency (JST). This symposium will bring together experts and practitioners from the Coral 
Triangle Region (CTR) and the international community to address current scientific, social, and policy 
issues, focusing on BC developments in the context of climate change and tropical coastal conservation 
initiatives. 

We are inviting participants to present their work within the five sessions of the conference:

Blue carbon science and the future
Linking blue carbon (BC) and coastal ecosystems research and conservation
Blue Carbon: How to sustain the momentum of collaboration with Indigenous Peoples and local
communities (IPLC).
Economic possibilities of blue carbon
Blue Carbon in political practice

Please find the attached Second Announcement which describes NBCS-2 in detail along with the abstract 
submission guidelines. Abstract submissions are done via the EasyChair platform: https://easychair.org/
conferences/?conf=nbcs2. Abstract deadline is on March 28, 2022. If you haven't registered yet, kindly 
sign-up at https://bit.ly/NBCS2Reg to attend and participate in NBCS-2, and to receive updates and general 
advice. Registration is free. 

For more information, you may visit the conference website at bit.ly/NBCS2 or e-mail the BlueCARES 
Project at bluecares.upd@up.edu.ph or msmcglone@up.edu.ph.

Thank you. We really look forward to your participation in the conference!

Sincerely,

Organizers of NBCS-2
Dr. Maria Lourdes San Diego-McGlone, NBCS-2 Chairperson
Dr. Rene Rollon, Project Director, BlueCARES

-- 

LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207

Second Announcement NBCS-2.pdf
502K
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